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RESOLVES 

ot' THE 

STA'rE OF MAINE, 



220 G. S. CARPENTER.-STATE STOCK.-PENSION. 

9HAP.202. hundl'ed and fifty five dolJars each, dated October eleventh, in the 

year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty four, pay­

Consideration. able in two and three years from date; the consideration for which 
said notes were given having been subsequently conveyed by the 

state to others. 

G. S. Carpenter, 
$25. 

Investment of 
the proceeds of 
claims ngainst 
the U.S. 

Proviso. 

Charles Doughty, 
S36. 

[Approved March 23, 1843.] 

Challtel· 20~. 
Resolve in favor of G. S. Carpenter. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of state, and 

out of any money, not otherwise appropriated, twenty five dollars 
to G. S. Carpenter, in full, for services rendered as brigade major 
and inspector, in the first brigade and second division of the militia 

of Maine, for the year ending December 3l, 1842. 

[Approved lIfarch 24,1843.] 

Challter 203. 
Resolve authorizing the treasurer of state to purchase or invest in the purchase 

of certitlcates of stock, the proceeds of the claims of this state against the 
government of the United States. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of this state be, and he hereby is 
authorized to purchase, or invest in the purchase of certificates of 
stock of this state, the proceeds of the claims of this state, against 
the United States, as the same shall be paid and received into the 
treasury of this state. Provided, there shaH be retained in the 

treasury of this state, the sum of fifty thousand dollars, of the afore­

said claims, for common and ordinary ex.penses, and provided JUt·­
tht?·, that the sum paid shall not exceed the par value of said stock. 

[Approved lIfarch 24, 1843.] 

Resolve in favor of Charles Doughty. 

Resolved, That there be paicl out of the treasnry of this state, to 

Charles Doughty, thirty six doHars, in full for an injury received at 
a regimental review ancl inspection in the month of September A. 

D. 1841. 
[Approved Alal'clt 24, 1843.] 


